OP \$465.00 359485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verso Paper Corp.		01/07/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verso Corporation	
Street Address:	6775 Lenox Center CT	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38115-4436	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594856	72TOYOU
Registration Number:	3638390	ADVOCATE EHB
Registration Number:	3646376	ADVOCATE ROTO
Registration Number:	3745882	ADVOCATE ROTO HI-BULK
Registration Number:	3586539	SIMPLYGREEN
Registration Number:	3740802	VERSOBLEND
Registration Number:	3740800	VERSOBOOK
Registration Number:	3587068	VERSO EASY CLAIM
Registration Number:	3740801	VERSOTEXT
Registration Number:	3586542	VERSOVIEW
Registration Number:	3586544	VERSOVOICE
Registration Number:	3653760	WEBEXPRESS
Registration Number:	4361993	ASPECT
Registration Number:	3805164	CLARITY
Registration Number:	3799443	STRAIGHT TALK ON SUSTAINABILITY
Registration Number:	4267696	V VERSO
Registration Number:	4357826	VERSORX
Registration Number:	4424299	VERSOPACK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0300

900313438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015770783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson
Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2905321-000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
SIGNATURE:	/wrobertson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015_01_22_11_07_28#page1.tif source=2015_01_22_11_07_28#page2.tif source=2015_01_22_11_07_28#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0301

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VERSO CORPORATION" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMP ONE CORP." TO "VERSO PAPER ONE CORP.", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERSO

PAPER ONE CORP." TO "VERSO PAPER CORP.", FILED THE TENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

4170593 8100H

150019063

You may verify this certificate colling at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shimi

AUTHENTICATION: 2016853

DATE: 01-07-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0302

Delaware

The First State

2008, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERSO PAPER CORP. " TO "VERSO CORPORATION", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "VERSO CORPORATION".

4170593 8100H

150019063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey, W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2016853

DATE: 01-07-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0303

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 01/07/2015 FILED 11:28 AM 01/07/2015 SRV 150018267 - 4170593 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERSO PAPER CORP.

Verso Paper Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Verso Paper Corp.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, then named CMP One Corp., was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 6, 2006. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), then named Verso Paper Corp., was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 12, 2008.

THIRD: Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Verso Corporation.

FOURTH: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation effected hereby was duly approved and adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation and the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by Peter H. Kesser, its Secretary, on January 7, 2015.

VERSO PAPER CORP.

By:/s/ Peter H. Kesser Peter H. Kesser Secretary

VERSOLAW PHK 20140622 2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/22/2015